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GIRLS GET SET

The GirlsGetSET scheme is aimed at girls aged 12 to 13 and consists of multiple
Science, Engineering and Technology-related activities run over an academic
year. This scheme is run by volunteers from sponsors GE Healthcare, GE Vernova
and Baker Hughes.

The aim of GirlsGetSet is to inspire girls to consider the massive opportunities
open to them if they consider a career in SET (Science, Engineering and
Technology). Students are mentored through a hands-on project, dynamic
group activities and career talks.

This academic year 11 girls (Year 9) and 8 girls (Year 8) from North Durham
Academy are taking part in an exciting “Crude or Cool (Oil) Project”.

There are 4 more places just made available!

Interested to join the wonderful team (and also winners from last year)?
Please express your interest to join this exciting project and get a wonderful
chance to compete with other schools in the U.K.!
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Monday 11th September 2023 -
Monday 6th May 2024

Criteria for admission to the Prom, students must:

Answers on the next page!

Attend an average of 3 GER after school revision
sessions each week

Have an attendance of 95% or above between
the 11th September 2023 until Monday 6th May
2024, or have significantly improved attendance.
Valid medical reasons for poor attendance will
be discussed and admission to the prom will be
at the discretion of the Year Team.

Have a 90% positive merit ratio on Class Charts
Demonstrate exemplary behaviour and effort in
lessons and GER sessions.
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Revision Quiz Answers

1.Revision means to look (vision) again (re).

2. Ineffective revision strategies include re-reading notes and highlighting
as they are passive.

3. Effective revision strategies include retrieving learning from memory
with activities like brain dumps, flashcards and quizzes.




Key Contacts at North Durham Academy
Our phone lines are often busy with inbound calls.
You can also use the following methods to contact key staff:

Year 7
Head of Year - Ms K Hodge
t: 01207 292180
e: KHodge@ndacademy.co.uk
Year Manager - Ms H Wynne
t: 07780 431905
e: HWynne@ndacademy.co.uk

Year 8
Head of Year - Mr J Lee
t: 01207 292180
e: J.Lee@ndacademy.co.uk
Year Manager - Ms E Hanlon
t: 07535 536293
e: E.Hanlon@ndacademy.co.uk

Year 9
Head of Year - Ms K Clydesdale
t: 01207 292180
e: K.Clydesdale@ndacademy.co.uk
Year Manager - Ms K Smith
t: 07780 431891
e: KSmith@ndacademy.co.uk

Year10
Head of Year - Ms B Robson
t: 01207 292180
e: B.Robson@ndacademy.co.uk
Year Manager - Mr S Findlay
t: 07780 431903
e: S.Findlay@ndacademy.co.uk

Year Tl
Head of Year - Ms S Graham
t: 01207 292180
e: S.Graham@ndacademy.co.uk
Year Manager - Ms A Graham
t: 07780 431895
e: A.Graham@ndacademy.co.uk




